OUTER TUBE INNER TUBE SCREW SIDE REV) DESCRIPTION DATE BY | APP
PART NO. STROKE RETRAGTED ITEM 10 ITEM 11 ITEM 12 Loap | WT- K_|REDRAWN, PUT ON AUTOCAD; (ENG UPDATE) 2/10/96 | oo | Row
L |PICTORIAL & DIMENSION UPDATE 2/7/03 KLK | RCW
31058-3 3 12 C-07-031052—16| C—07-042377—1 | C—07—017486—15A| 725 1 ® L
T e 2 ez Rl e
310586 6 15 C-07-031052-17| C-07-042377-2 | C—07—-017486—-5A | 600 18 ® > 3
N MREMOVED CAD PLATE; N,REMOVED TT-P-636, RED OXIDE; 10/29/04 | DuH | MRS
31058-12 12 21 C-07-031052—-18| C-07-042377-3 | C-07—017486—6A | 450 255 | @® “REMOVED PHOS COAT, MIL-P-16232; (ENG UPDATE)
P,ADDED LUBE 413—-23; P,WAS TYPE Il, YELLOW; P;ADDED |
31058—18 18 27 C—07-031052—19 [c—07-042377-4 |c-07-017486—7 | 350 33 #/ADDED NOTE: (ENG UPDATE) s 12/5/05 | DUH | MRS
31058—24 24 33 C—07—031052—20| C—07—042377—9 | C—07-017486—18 4 Q REVOVED MS NUNBERS 12/25/05 | DH | WRS
R _|ADDED JACK DATA 8/14/08 | RWN| MRS
(9.50)
I
(3.72)
I
=
(2.62 sQ)
U.S. PAT. NO. 3069180
amr— /TO APPEAR ON NAMEPLATE.
| |t
530 (5.00)
(4x¢ 539 (4.00) e (.50)
—&
A\ RETRACTED | CT)
1.69
(6.00) [=— (.38)
! (5.00)
| | | 17 | 07-01338 | 2 [RING, SPACER
—®+ +® ! 16 07-13307 | 1 [SEAL, JACK
i | L ? 15 [6-32 X 3/16 PH | 4 [SCREW, MACH, PAN. HD. #6—32NC X 3/16 LG
‘ | | (.50) (2.25) o 14 07-013396 | 1 |RETAINER, SEAL
[TTI i ] M 5 13 |LL1/4 X 1-1/4 | 1 |PING, GROOVE 1/4 DA. X 1 1/4 LG
J | | | | [ 12 SEE CHART 1 [SCREW, ACME 1 1/4—4 THD
.37
(.37) I (5.25) | '__(3_37) 11 SEE CAHRT | 1 [INNER TUBE ASSY
(axv 53) 10 SEE CHART | 1 [OUTER TUBE ASSY
NOTES: ’ 9 07-014468 | 1 [NAMEPLATE
’ 8 1641-B 1 [FTTING, LUBE (1/4—-28 THD)
€1 IF,'Q“I‘D'ISC'XTE%S%NSPS":EI_'E?A(I?[;‘SR BELOW UNLESS OTHERWISE 7 T-101 1 |BEARING, THRUST TIMKEN OR EQ.
- 6 07-014491 | 1 [WASHER, THRUST
3 1.1. PHOS COAT PER TT-C-490. TYPE | OR il 5 | w3nexi1/2 | 1|PIN, SPRING 3/16 DIA. X 1 1/2 LG
® 1.2. PRIMER: 1-COAT PER TT-P-636 (RED OXIDE). 4 | 07-042581-1 [ 1 [HANDLE, CRANK OPT. C-31051
@ 1-3. ENAMEL: ONLY WHEN SPECIFIED ON ORDER 3 GG 3/8 PL | 1 |WASHER, FLAT 3/8 MED.
1.4. PRIME _AND PAINT UNIT IN RETRACTED POSITION 2 G 3/8ML_ L1 IWASHER, LOCK 3/8 MED.
€& 1+ THEN EXTEND UNIT AND SPRAY CONTACT PORTION OF 1| 3/B-24 X 3/4 | 1 |SCREW, HEX. HD. CAP 3/8-24 X 3/4 LG
INNER TUBE WITH LUBRIBOND 220. TEM #| PART NUMBER |QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL OR NOTE SPEGIFICATION
@) 2. LUBRICATION: GREASE PER CIGNYS LUBE SPEC. DOC. 413—23. WATERAL: R. KAISER c?a?’#sﬁn m”um;ucgttedz’k
PACK BEARINGS AND COAT SCREW & NUT. DOH CREATED B Nuttifynctional me cigys.com
GO3. LN A EXTERE DI B PGS P s o = oA S -
TYPE 1l (CLE 2/13/73 ®
1. 4 REVS. INPUT FOR 1 INCH OF STROKE LEVELING JACK—CASTER
1,800 LB. CAPACITY
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ?
So-oros s wee  B-07-0HS ;5wE%‘EUMAm 2. 4,000 LB MAXIMUM STATIC COMPRESSION TO YIELD e ey | ot e s e ST e e
D-0r—Qsz3n0-80 WHEEL D_07_o4 378585 Wi 3. APPROX. 240 INCH LB. TORQUE INPUT AT MAXIMUM T gpie a0 e [ MAGHNNG & STAVPING OPERATIONS __] WELOMENTS & SHEET METAL FABRICATONS | 157)~7 () 3 31058
By Bortite OPERATING LOAD W E i LA GRS, | TR TLR R Gt Mol e D
D-07-035015-68 WHEEL D-07-042090-5¢ WHEEL PARTIES WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITIEN o XXX ¥ 005 - : /2] DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING =1 of 1

REFERENCE: 43884, 44234, 44233, 44275

31058




